amended and Section 9-1301of Article 24 of the Annotated Code of Maryland, as amended 8 

(collectively, the “Special Taxing District Act”) and CR-62-2002 of the County Council of 9 

Prince George’s County, Maryland (the “Formation Resolution”) in an amount not to exceed the 10 

aggregate principal amount of Seventy-five Million Dollars ($75,000,000) for the purpose of 11 

repaying a loan or a series of loans made or to be made by an authority or instrumentality of the 12 

State of Maryland (the “State Agency”) to the County from the proceeds of bonds issued by such 13 

State Agency for the purpose of financing the infrastructure improvements as more particularly 14

[...]

when the Bonds are no longer outstanding which, for purposes of this Act, as it relates only to 23 

the Special Tax, shall mean the Bonds have been fully repaid or defeased. 24 

H. The special obligations bonds may be issued in one or more series in an aggregate principal 25 

amount not to exceed Seventy-five Million Dollars ($75,000,000) (the “Bonds”).  The proceeds 26 

of the Bonds will be utilized solely to finance all or part of the costs of the improvements 27 

described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof through the issuance of such 28 

Bonds for delivery to the original purchaser in connection with a public offering or private 29